Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
6-27-200	The consequence of A 19 And A
To the Director of the U.S. Pat	hed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution 193028847 Mitsuhiro URANO Takashi TODA; and Eisaku YOKOTA	Name: UBUKATA INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 24, 2004; and December 27, 2004, respectively Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? No No No	
	City: Nagoya Aichi 457-0828
 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	State:Country:JapanAdditional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other	
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/JP03/07633 Additional numbers attempts	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: sMTIH, Gambrell & Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W.	☑ Enclosed☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Washington,	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 263-4300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (202) 263-4329	b. Deposit Account Number 02-4300
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	June 14, 2005
Signature Signature Quenture Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

The second of the second of the second

PATENT REEL: 016710 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

CAPACITANCE TYPE LIQUID SENSOR

PATENT REEL: 016710 FRAME: 0131

PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO	
ASSIGNEE:	
INVENTION TITLE:	

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Mitsuhiro URANO	M. Wow	Dec. 24. 2004
Name of Inventor #1	Signature	Date
Takashi TODA	J. Fala	Dec. 24. 2007
Name of Inventor #2	Signature	Date
Eisaku YOKOTA	E. Yokota	Dec. 27. 2004
Name of Inventor #3	Signature	Date
Name of Inventor #4	Signature	Date
Name of Inventor #5	Signature	Date

USPTO: After recordation, please return this Assignment to Customer Number 00441.

PATENT RECORDED: 06/14/2005 REEL: 016710 FRAME: 0132